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DIRECTOR

Dr. Eaknath B Chakurkar
Director

(M)9423056085
director.ciari@icar.gov.in
eaknath.chakurkar@icar.gov.in

SCIENTIST

Dr. B A Jerard
I/c Head (H & F)
Principal Scientist(Horticulture)

(M) 9531905055
augustinejerard.b@icar.gov.in

Dr. Debasis Bhattacharya

I/c Head (ASD)

Principal Scientist (Veterinary
Parasitology)

(M) 9432015701/
8420736888
Debasis.Bhattacharya@icar.gov.in

Dr. A Velmurugan
Principal Scientist
(Soil Science), NRM

(M) 9933270521
a.velumurugan@icar.gov.in

Dr. P K Singh

Head (FCI&P)

Principal Scientist
(Genetic & Plant breeding)

(M) 9474273099
Pankaj.Singhl@icar.gov.in

Dr. S K Zamir Ahmed
I/c Social Science Section
Principal Scientist
(Agricultural Extension)

(M) 9434262869
Zamir. Ahmed@icar.gov.in

Dr.R Kiruba Sankar
I/c FSD
Scientist(Fish & Fisheries Science)

(M) 9531830514/

9933246926
RKiruba.Sankar@icar.gov.in



mailto:Debasis63@gmail.comDebasis.Bhattacharya
mailto:9933270521a.velumurugan@icar.gov.invels
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Dr. S Jai Sunder

Principal Scientist (Veterinary
Microbiology)

ASD

(M)9434281840
Jai.Sunder@icar.gov.in

Dr. V Baskaran
Principal Scientist (Horticulture)
H&F

(M) 9531852795
V.Baskaran@icar.gov.in

Dr. T P Swarnam
Principal Scientist(Agronomy)
NRM

(M) 9679541781
Swarnam.tp@icar.gov.in

Dr. T Sujatha
Sr. Scientist (Poultry Science)
ASD

(M) 9531818976
Sujatha. T@icar.gov.in

Dr. K Abirami
Sr. Scientist (Fruit Science)
H&F

(M) 9933278631/9476012040
K.Abirami@icar.gov.in

Dr. P A Bala
Sr. Scientist (Animal Nutrition)
ASD

(M) 9828011225
Prakasanada.Bala@icar.gov.in

Dr. | Jaisankar
Sr. Scientist (Agroforestry)
H&F

(M) 9474274410
|.Jaisankar@icar.gov.in

Dr. T Subramani
Sr. Scientist (Agronomy)
NRM

(M) 9476025075
T.Subramani@icar.gov.in

Dr. D Karunakaran
Scientist (Computer App. In Agri.)
SSS

(M) 9433286866
d.karunakaran@icar.gov.in

Dr. Arun Kumar De
Scientist (Animal Biotechnology)
ASD

(M) 9679515260
Arun.De@icar.gov.in

Dr. Perumal P
Scientist (Animal Reprod. &

(M) 9476025689
perumal.Ponraj@icar.gov.in
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Gynaecology),
ASD

Dr. Rafeeque R.

Alyethodi

Scientist (Animal Genetics &
breeding)

ASD

(M) 9476019389
Rafeege.Rahman@icar.gov.in

Dr. K Venkatsan
Scientist (Economic botany)
FCI&P

(M) 8900936581
8742804779
venkatesan.k@icar.gov.in

Dr. K Muniswamy
Scientist (Animal biotechnology)
ASD

(M) 9476045434
muniswamy.k@icar.gov.in

Ms T Bharthimeena
Scientist (Agri. Entomology)
FCI&P

(M) 9679517109
bharathymina@gmail.com
Bharathimeena. T@icar.gov.in

Dr. Ajit Arun Waman

Scientist (Spices, Plantation Crops
,Medicinal & Aromatic Plants)
H&F

(M) 9933263441
ajit.arun@icar.gov.in

Dr. Pooja Bohra
Scientist (Fruit Science)
H&F

(M) 9933263442
pooja.bohra@icar.gov.in

Dr. K Sarvanan
Scientist(Fish Health)
FSD

(M)9531956448
Saravanan.k@icar.gov.in

Dr. A K O Ratheesh
Scientist (Fisheries Resource
Management)

FSD

(M) 4842221616
akoratheesh@hotmail.com
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Shri. Parveenraj J
Scientist (Fish Health)
FSD

(M) 9679505970
Praveenraj.pr@icar.gov.in

Dr. R. JayaKumaravaradan

Scientist (Agril. Economics)
SSS

(M) 8903974102
Jaya.R@icar.gov.in

Dr. Sirisha Adamala
Scientist (Land & Water
Management Eng.)
NRM

(M) 9948484983
sirisha.adamala@icar.gov.in

Ms. Deepitha R P
Scientist

(Fish Processing
Technology)

FSD

(M) 96198 84667
deepitha.rp@icar.gov.in

Shri.Gladston Y
Scientist

(Fisheries Resource
Management), FSD

(M) 81089 86153
gladston.y@icar.gov.in

Ms. Ajina MS
Scientist (Fisheries
Resource Management) FSD

(M) 9820645172
ajina.m@icar.gov.in

Ms. Sreepriya Prakasan
Scientist (Fish process tech.)FSD

(M) 88286 95797
sreepriya.prakasan@icar.gov.in



mailto:9679505970jpr948@gmail.com
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TECHNICAL

Dr. V Damodaran
CTO

(M) 9434263175
V.Damodaran@icar.gov.in

Er. M. Arul Selvam
ACTO

(M) 9434284524
M.Selvam@icar.gov.in

Dr. S Murugesan

(M) 9434280499
S.Murugesan@icar.gov.in

ACTO

. (M) 9933262091
Dr. Ani Dath ani.dath@icar.gov.in
ACTO

Shri. A K Tripathi
ACTO

(M) 9434264615
AK.Tripathi@icar.gov.in

Shri. Benny Varghese
STO

(M) 9434262551
(M) 9679503822

Benny.Varghese@icar.gov.in

Shri. Derrick
Senior Technical Assistant

(M) 9531828142
derrick@icar.gov.in

Shri. Kishore Tete
Senior Technical Assistant

(M) 9933211948
Kishore.Tete@icar.gov.in

Shri. T Ravi
Technical Assistant

(M) 9933266090
T.Ravi@icar.gov.in

Shri Shyam Sunder Rao
Technical Assistant

(M) 9933275481
shyam.rao@icar.gov.in

Shri. Stanley Sebastian
Technical Assistant

(M) 9531956360
stanley.sebastian@icar.gov.in

Shri. Lakhan Singh
Technical Assistant

(M) 9476053040
Lakhan.Singhl@icar.gov.in



mailto:9434263175damuvijayan@yahoo.co.in
mailto:9434284524anbusel2001@gmail.com
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Smt. Asma Bibi
Technical Assistant

(M) 9679518785
Asma.Bibi@icar.gov.in

Shri. Alex Praveen Barla
Technical Assistant

(M) 9531843898
Alex.Barla@icar.gov.in

Shri. Sunil Chakraborthy
Senior Technician (Driver)

(M) 706399118
Sunil.Chakraborthy@icar.gov.in

Shri Abbubaker
Senior Technician

(M) 9531832232
Abbubaker@icar.gov.in

Smt. Nutan Roy
Senior Technician

(M) 9476077228
Nutan.roy@icar.gov.in

Smt. M. NagaVenkat Laxmi
Senior Technician

(M) 9531832266
Naga.laxmi@icar.gov.in

Shri. K.M. Singh (M)9474251203
Technician Km.singh@icar.gov.in
Shri. R.N. Tiwari (M) 9679503030
Technician RN.Tiwari@icar.gov.in

Shri. Nemai Paul

(M) 9531836226

Technician nemai.paul@icar.gov.in
Ms. Tripti Dubey (M)7063943685
Technician Tripti.Dubey@icar.gov.in

Smt. Champa Rani Das
Technician

(M) 9933220443
Champa.Das@icar.gov.in

Shri P. Simhachalam

(M) 9436261416

Technician Simhachalam.P@icar.gov.in
Shri. K. Ali Akbar (M) 9933261859
Technician Ali.Akbar@icar.gov.in
Shri. Deep Kumar (M) 09836575074
Mukarjee DK.Mukherjee@icar.gov.in

Technician
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ADMINISTRATIVE

Shri. S K Biswas
I/c Senior Administrative Officer

(M) 9476050329

Hoa.ciari@icar.gov.in
sridham.biswas@icar.gov.in

Smt. Ashima Saha
I/c Finance Account Officer

(M) 9434267379
Hof.ciari@icar.gov.in
Ashima.Saha@icar.gov.in

Smti. Shibani Sengupta
Assistant Administrative Officer

(M) 9476005581
Shibani.Sengupta@icar.gov.in

Shri. P.K. Roy
Assistant

(M) 9679535329
P.Roy@icar.gov.in

Shri. Prasanta Kumar Das
Assistant

(M)9434264702
prasanth.das@icar.gov.in

Shri. Prakash Mondal

: M)8900932325
Assistant :)ra)kash.mondal@icar.gov.in
Shri S.P. Narayan (M) 9933281087
Assistant Shyam.Narayan@icar.gov.in
Shri. Karupaiah (M)
Assistant Karapaya@icar.gov.in
Shri. Ravi Babu (M) 9933226934
Assistant Ravi.Babu@icar.gov.in
Smti. Saida Bibi (M) 9434294590

Private Secretary to the Director

Saida.Bibi@icar.gov.in

Smt. Florence Toppo (M)9933260421
Private Secretary Florence. Toppo@icar.gov.in
(M) 9474229461

Smti. Rina Saha
Personal Assistant

Rina.Saha@icar.gov.in

Shri. Nehru Ram

(M) 9474209336
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mailto:9476050329sridhambiswas@gmail.com
mailto:9434267379ashimasaha137@gmail.com
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UDC Nehru.Ram@icar.gov.in
Smti. Poonam
UDC (M) 9476040058

Poonaml@icar.gov.in

Shri.P Kakesh Rao

uDC (M) 9434295474
P.Rao@icar.gov.in

Smti. C Siji

UDC (M) 9679542585

C.siji@icar.gov.in

Shri. Errayya

(M) 9476019887

LDC : .
Errayya.K@icar.gov.in

Shri. Silbester Dung Dung (M) 9531827063

LDC

Silbester.Dung@icar.gov.in

Smti. G V Kantam
LDC

(M)9933281958
GV.Kantam@icar.gov.in

Shri. Tapan Kumar Shit
LDC

Kumar.Tapan@icar.gov.in

Smt. Sheela Pal
LDC

(M) 9932088878/ 9932088878
Sheela.Pal@icar.gov.in
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Skilled Supporting Staff

Shri. M Selvaraju (M) 9474297879
Shri. K. Ali (M) 9531803139
Shri. Abdul Majeed (M) 9474227815
Shri V. Umapathi (M) 9679548138
Shri. Chottu Tirkey (M) 9434292680
Shri. Sivanath Ram (M) 9476079009
Shri. Mohd. Jawed (M) 9531860361
Shri M. Srinivasan (M) 9933252572
Shri. G.D.P.T.Rao (M) 9933204198
Shri. Deep Kumar (M) 09836575074
Mukarjee

Shri. P Nagraj (M) 9474226279
Shri. Sanichar Baraik (M) 9531896205
Shri. Kashinathan (M) 9933229603
Shri Surender Singh (M) 9531805517
Shri N. Chokkalingam (M) 9933291650
Shri. Albanus Xess -

Smt. K.Mangaiamma (M) 9531836123
Smt. Radha (M) 9933290145
Shri. Tapan Kr. Shit (M) 9474200785
Shri. Krishna Tigga (M) 9531912642
Shri. Lucas Minj (M) 9474205034
Shri T.A. Kumar Tirkey (M) 9474282904

Shri. Bikash Ch. Mondal

bikashmondal1970@rediffmail.com

Shri. R. Barman

(M) 9476080551

Shri. K. Satyanarayan

(M) 9474231695

Shri. Gopi Nathan

(M) 9474264043

Shri. B.B.V Trinath

(M) 9476010842



mailto:bikashmondal1970@rediffmail.com

Shri. Anup Indwar

(M) 7063940212/9476060330

Shri N. Narasimmulu (M) 9474222620
Shri T. Chakrapani (M) 9474294536
Shri Tulasi Rao (M) 9531921434
Smt. S. Pancha (M) 9933261822
Shri. Jethu Lohar (M) 9933207085
Smt. V.K.Pathumma (M) 9434297509/9933264456
Smt. Pandiyammal (M) 9679584025
Shri. Nicolas Bilong -

Shri. Tapan Mondal (M) 9474271231
Shri. Theophil Kindo (M) 9531875605
Shri. Shyam Narayan (M) 9933234626/9531892368
Shri. Silvanus Kerketta (M) 9531887357
Shri. Tilesfer Minj (M) 9933298443
Shri. M Jaganath (M)-

Shri. Manual Minj (M) 9933274057
Shri S. Thirupati Rao (M) 9933276798
Shri G. Soreng (M) 9933212691
Shri. Pabiyanus Minj (M) 9933264021
Shri. P.N. Halder (M) 9531844887
Shri Zakir Husssain (M) 9933255696
Smt. Gyanam (M)9679530101
Shri. B.V.B. Swamy (M)9679519872
Shri. R. Dharma Rao (M)9474269909
Shri A. Raja Rao (M) 9679524434
Shri. G. Tata Rao (M)8900929612
Shri. Prakash Kumar (M)9679528481
Shri. J.P. Lakra (M)9474207746
Shri. Vijay Rao (M)9679502320

Shri. Mahadev Mondal

(M)-
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Shri. Laxman Rao (M)9933233498
Shri. Theodor Kullu (M)-
Shri. S Mohan Rao (M)-993350170
Shri. G Tata Rao (M)-
Shri. Ganesh Bhagat (M)-

Shri. Krishna Roy

(M)-
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KVK, South Andaman

Dr. Y RamaKrishna
Pr. Scientist

(O) 03192-250547
yeroboina@icar.gov.in

Dr. N Bommayasamy
Subject Matter Specialist
(Agro./ Agrl. Extn)

(M) 9476060101
N.Bommayasamy@icar.gov.in

Dr. Bijaya Kumar Nanda
Subject Matter Specialist
(Agricultural Engineering)

(M) 9476015848
Bijaya.Nanda@icar.gov.in

Dr. Pooja Kapoor
Subject Matter Specialist
(Home Science)

(M) 9933235048
pooja.kapoor@icar.gov.in

Dr. Zachariah George
Subject Matter Specialist

(Animal Science)

(M) 9434271615
Z.George@icar.gov.in

Shri. Thanmai Paul Sl'l\r/llzlr?ri?;ili??ésicar ov.in
Farm Manager -rau oV
Smt. Minakshi Routray (M) 9531966606

Junior Stenographer

minakshi.routray@icar.gov.in

Shri A. Babuswamy
Technical Assistant

(M) 9474209447
babu.swamy@icar.gov.in

Shri. Anbumani
SSS

(M) 9476060102
Anbumani.K@icar.gov.in
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KVK, North & Middle Andaman

Er. Manoj Kumar
Subject Matter Specialist
(Agricultural Engineering)

(M) 9434292335
Manoj.Kumarl9@icar.gov.in

Dr. Shardul Vikram Lal
Subject MatterSpecialist
(Animal Science)

(M) 9531801728
shardul.lal@icar.gov.in

Sunderam
Technician

(M)9933268467
Sunderam@icar.gov.in
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KVK, Car Nicobar

Shri. Mohamed Sarief (M) 9476093441

Technician Mohamad.Sarief@icar.gov.in
Shri. Sombir Singh (M) 9531877255

Technician (Driver) Sombir@icar.gov.in
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REGIONAL STATION, MINICOY

Shri. A.K.O Ratheesh
Scientist (Fisheries Resource

Management)

(M) 9474238621
Arun.Ratheesh@icar.gov.in

akoratheesh@hotmail.com

Shri. Arif M. 1
Senior Technician

(M) 9497547454
Arif. MI@icar.gov.in

Shri. Shareefuddeen H K
Technical Assistant

(M) 9447983966
Shareefudeen.HK@icar.gov.in
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ANDAMAN & NICOBAR ADMINISTRATION

Admiral Devendra Kumar Joshi
PVSM, AVSM, YSM, VSM (Retd.)

Lt. Governor, A & N Islands

(0)03192-233333

(F)03192- 230372
lg.and@nic.in
Igandaman@hotmail.com

Secretary to Lt. Governor

(O) 03192-23113
sectolg.and@nic.in

Shri. Kuldeep Rai Sharma

Lok Sabha, Andaman & Nicobar
Islands

(0)03192-242222 /236898
/9434266877

(Personal)
PA-9434282547

MP-9932086877

Chief Secretary
Andaman & Nicobar

Administration

(0) 03192-233110
(M) 9968309449

(F) 03192-232656
cs-andaman@nic.in

Deputy Commissioner
(South Andaman District)

(O) 03192-233089
(F) 03192-233089

(R) 03192-246469
dcand.and@nic.in

Deputy. Commissioner
(North & Middle Andaman)

(0)03192-262999

Deputy. Commissioner
(Nicobar District)

(0) 03192-265220
(F) 03192-265177

(R) 03192-265190
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ndc.and@nic.in

Director of Agriculture
Andaman & Nicobar Islands

(O) 03192-233257
(F) 03192-233257
(R) 03192-232809

diragri.and@nic.in

Directorate of Fisheries
Andaman & Nicobar Islands

(0) 03192-232770
(F) 03192-231474
(R) 03192-232821

Dirfish.and@nic.in

Officer In-charge
Botanical Survey of India

Port Blair,
Andaman & Nicobar Islands

(0)03192-233224/
(F) 03192-230120

Bsi_anc@rediffmail.com

Doordarshan Kendra
Port Blair

(O) 03192- 230797
(F) 03192-230797

Directorate of Industries Andaman &
Nicobar Islands

(0)03192-232395
(F) 03192-230499

National Bank forAgriculture and Rural

(0) 03192-237688

Development (NABARD) portblair@nabard.org
Port Blair

Coconut Development Board (O) 03192-233918
Port Blair

cdban@rediffmail.com

21



mailto:03192-265190ndc.and@nic.in
mailto:diragri.and@nic.in
mailto:Dirfish.and@nic.in
mailto:Bsi_anc@rediffmail.com
mailto:03192-237688portblair@nabard.org
mailto:03192-237688portblair@nabard.org
mailto:03192-233918cdban@rediffmail.com
mailto:03192-233918cdban@rediffmail.com
mailto:03192-233918cdban@rediffmail.com
mailto:03192-233918cdban@rediffmail.com

LAKSHADWEEP ADMINISTRATION

Office of Hon Administrator (0)04896-262255, 04896-262497
(F) 04896-262184
Ik-admin@nic.in

Director of Tourism Development | (O) 04896-262250

Conservator of Forest and (O) 04896-263365
Environment lak-dcf@nic.in

_ _ (0)04896-262325
Director of Industries Ik-doi@nic.in
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INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH , NEW
DELHI

Dr. Trilochan Mohapatra
Secretary (DARE) & Director
General (ICAR)

Krishi Bhavan

Phone: (Off.) 91-11-23382629,
91-11-23386711

Fax: 91-11-23384773
E-mail: dg.icar@nic.in

Shri. Sanjay Kumar Singh
Additional Secretary (DARE)
& Secretary (ICAR)

Krishi Bhavan,

Phone: (Off.) 91-11-23384450;
Fax: 91-11-23387293

E-mail: secyicar@nic.in

Financial Advisor
(DARE/ICAR)
Krishi Bhavan,

Phone: (Off.) 91-11-23383880;
Fax: 91-11-23389388

E-mail: asfa-icar@qaov.in

Prof (Dr) A. K. Misra
Chairman (ASRB)

Phone: 91-11-25843295;
Fax: 91-11-25846540
Email: chairman@asrb.org.in

Dr Anand Kumar Singh
Deputy Director General
(Horticultural Science)
Division of Horticulture,

Phone: 91-11-25842068:
Fax: 91-11-25841976

E-mail: ghort@icar.org.in,
ddghort@gmail.com

Dr. Joykrushna Jena
Deputy Director General

(Fisheries Science)
Division of Fisheries,

Krishi Anusandhan Bhawan-I1

Phone: (Off.) 91-11-25846738;
Fax: 91-11-25841955

E-mail: gfs.icar@gov.in
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Dr. A.K.Singh
Deputy Director General
(Agricultural Extension)

Division of Agricultural
Extension,

Krishi Anusandhan Bhawan,

Phone:; 91-11-2584 3277,
Fax : 91- 11 -25842968

E-mail: aksicar@gmail.com

Dr. K. Alagusundaram
Deputy Director General

(Agricultural Engineering)
Division of Agricultural

Engineering,
Krishi Anusandhan Bhawan-I1

Phone:; 91-11-25843415
Fax: 91-11-25842660

E-mail: ddgengg@icar.org.in

Dr. Satendra Kumar Singh
Project Director (DKMA)

5th Floor, Krishi Anusandhan
Bhawan-1, Pusa

Phone: 91-11-25842787
Fax: 91-11-25843285

E-mail: director.dkma@icar.gov.in

Dr. T Janakiram

Res. 25843805

ADG (HS 1) (M) 9013201615

(O) 25846490; EPABX : 1423 adghortsci@gmail.com

Dr. WS Dhillon (O) 25842467; EPABX :1426
ADG (HS 1) (M) 9888070460

wasakhasingh@yahoo.com
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GUEST HOUSE/LIASION OFFICE

Guest House,
ICAR-CIARI,
Port Blair

(0)03192-250342
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Help Line

Ambulance

Children

Coast Guard

Coastal Security
District Control Room
Fire Service

PBMC Control Room
Police Control Room
Shipping

Women

G.B. Pant Hospital Complex

Police Head Quarter
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102
1098
1554
1093
238881
101
245798
100
231794
1091
232102/ 233473 (OPD)

233077/232100



